504128120 12/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4174791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOBBE PIEMME	12/06/2016
JOSEPH A. GROHOWSKI JR.	12/06/2016
PAUL H. SHEFFIELD	12/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRAXIS POWDER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	604 QUEENSBURY AVENUE	
City:	QUEENSBURY	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12804	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15372018
Application Number:	62264225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)758-1201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-758-1374

Email: docket@charneyiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** CHARNEY IP LAW LLC 233 MOUNT AIRY ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BASKING RIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07920

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRAXIS 024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT E. CHARNEY
SIGNATURE:	/scott e. charney/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Assignment for recordation#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment for recordation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040593 FRAME: 0123 504128120

source=Signed Assignment for recordation#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040593 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/264,225

Title: SUPPRESSOR AND POWDER FORMING METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING

Filed: December 7, 2015

and

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/372,018

Title: BAFFLES, SUPPRESSORS, AND POWDER FORMING METHODS

Filed: December 7, 2016

WHEREAS, Jobe Piemme, a citizen of the United States of America with a mailing address at 324 Ridge Road, Queensbury, NY 12804, Joseph A. Grohowski, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, with a mailing address at 143 Sanford Street, Glen Falls, NY 12801, and Paul H. Sheffield, a citizen of the United States of America with a mailing address at 14 Tomahawk Road, Queensbury, NY 12804 (hereinafter collectively called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to "SUPPRESSOR AND POWDER FORMING METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING" and "BAFFLES, SUPPRESSORS, AND POWDER FORMING METHODS," and have executed applications for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Praxis Powder Technology, Inc., a corporation having an address of 604 Queensbury Avenue, Queensbury, NY 12804 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their respective entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification is above by serial number and filing date, and in and to said applications, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize the serial numbers and filing dates, when available, be entered by counsel herein;

ŝ

And Assignors hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them, promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any United States Patent Office or other legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor J	obe Piemme	has hereunto	set his hand	and seal
this	day of December, 2016.				

By: / Jobe Piemme Title: Assignor

Witnessed:

By: Keith me Genth

Witnessed:

By: Danielle Atzacrald

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, A hand and seal this day of December		A. Grohowski, Jr. has hereunto set his A. Grohowski, Jr. has hereunto set his By: Joseph A. Grohowski, Jr. Title: Assignor
	Witnessed:	By: Lawren ma Corner
	Witnessed:	By: Danielle Filzgerald
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, As seal this day of December, 2016.	ssignor Paul H.	Sheffield has hereunto set his hand and Land A. Sheffield By: Paul H. Sheffield Title: Assignor
	Witnessed:	By: Kenny me anak
	Witnessed:	By: Danielle Flagerald